
MODEL SQ605

SQUIRE 605 
TRUCK CAMPER
The Squire brand, produced by Lance Camper 
Mfg, is making waves with their newest 
offering. A truck camper ready for the trail 
with legendary capability, construction, and 
design for the mid-size truck class. It’s time to 
make all your off-roading dreams come true.

The SQ605 cab-over offers a real queen-size 
bed. A 70”x36” dinette, which converts to 
an extra sleeping space, highlights the main 
camper. Included in the galley is a round sink 
with residential high-rise faucet, a dual-burner 
stove, and a 12-volt in-wall refrigerator. The 
new Squire exclusive innovation, MOLLE 
(Modular Lightweight Load-carrying 
Equipment), is located overhead. It consists 
of panels that not only serve as the cabinet’s 
structure but also provide a large grid for 
clipping and fastening gear, providing the 
owner with a multitude of options.
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Finally, a real hard-sided truck 

camper for midsize trucks has 

been created! The owners of 

Tacoma, Ranger, Frontier, and 

Colorado/Canyon celebrate!



SPECIFICATIONS	
Floor Length	 6’

Overall Length	 11’-9”

Width (Exterior)	 86”

Height (Exterior) W/ A/C	 TBD

Height (Interior)	 80”

Height (Cab-Over)	

Dry Weight	 1288

Wet Weight	 1513

CG Front	 25”

CG Rear	 47”

Sleeping Capacity (Min./Opt. Max.)	 4

EXTERIOR	

Laminated Fiberglass Bonded Exterior	 S

Fiberglass Wrapped Aerodynamic Nose	 S

Lance-Lok Basement Truss, Wing and Siderails	 S

Acme Screw Camper Jacks	 S

Scissor Step (Torklift)	 O

Sliding Glass Windows 	 S

LED Running Lights 	 S

LED License Plate Light W/Holder	 S

Radius Cornered Storage Compartment Doors	 S

Keyed-Alike Entry and Storage  

Compartment Doors	 S

Radius Entry Door W/Window	 S

Roof Vent in Cab-Over	 S

Exterior Wash Station	 S

Exterior Propane Connection	 S

Swing-Out Entry Assist Handle	 S

	

CONSTRUCTION/INSULATION	

One-Piece Roof (TPO)	 S

Laminated, Insulated Floor,  

Cab-Over Bed and Roof	 S

Block Foam Insulation Throughout	 S

Aluminum Framed Walls	 S

Aluminum Framed Floor, Cab-Over Bed and Roof	 S

Azdel Interior Walls	 S

INTERIOR/DECOR	

Interior - Grayson	 O

Interior - Bronzite	 O

Interior - Lapis	 O

Surf-X Suedo Solid Surface Lightweight  

Countertops and Tables	 S

Lite-Ply Cabinet Construction	 S

Slow rise night shade	 S

GALLEY/APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT	

Stainless Steel 2-Burner Range	

2-Burner Cooktop W/Folding Glass Cover	 S

Refrigerator (Cu Ft) 12V	 3

Heating (Dometic 18K BTU)	 S

Propane Tank (#/Gal) 	 1/5

Single Sink (Round)	 S

High Spout Galley Faucet	 S

Silverware Organizer	 S

ELECTRICAL	

Systems Monitor Panel	 S

Battery Condition Indicator - LED	 S

45 Amp Converter/Loadcenter	 S

Dual Battery Compartment	 S

Battery Disconnect 	 S

Battery Separator	 S

Battery - Lead Acid (Single)	 O

Battery - Lithium (Single)	 O

Battery - Lithium (Double)	 O

LED Interior Lighting	 S

12V/USB Charging Port in Dinette  

and Cab-Over Areas	 S

A/C - Coleman Low Profile 11M BTU 	 O

Pre-Wired for MaxxFan Roof Vent	 S

MaxxFan Roof Vent	 O

Antenna LTE/Cell Booster	 O

TV 19” (110V) W/ TV Antenna HD	 O

Solar Panel 100 Watt	 O

LED Patio Light - Switched	 S

Exterior 110V Patio Outlet	 S

CSA	 O

Transport Canada	 O

FRESH AND WASTE WATER SYSTEMS	

Fresh Tank (Gal)	 17

Gray Tank (Gal)	 10

Black Tank (Gal)	 N/A

Water Pump W/In-Line Filter	 S

Water Heater (Gerard Tankless)	 S

BATHROOM	

Porta-Potti	 O

DINETTE	

Dinette 	 S

CABOVER	
Deluxe Queen (Marine) Mattress 

 W/Pillow Top (60” x 80”)	 S

Overhead Molle Panel Storage 	 S

Privacy Curtain	 S

Carpeted Bed Base (Insulated) 	 S

SPECIFICATIONS
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SQUIRE 805 TRUCK CAMPER
A truck camper from our roots. A heritage floorplan. Designed to fit a 
huge range of trucks at a value.

The 805 harkens back to an easier time. The original layout dates back 
to the Lance model 200 from the 1960s. We built iterations of the 805 
fairly consistently up until 2008. The new configuration has evolved 
from hundreds, if not thousands, of truck campers before it. A true truck 
campers, truck camper updated with our most current materials and 
innovations including fully laminated and CNC cut components with an 
all-aluminum frame and dual layer Azdel walls.

The goal we achieved with this model was to make a more minimalist 
space that still has all the necessities while staying super lightweight 
and with dimensions that allow owners of many different trucks and 
interests the ability to safely load up and hit the road. It boasts the 
longest countertop of any of our campers at 6’ with a built-in sink and a 
two-burner cooktop, two drawers and two under sink cabinets. Galley and 
storage space in any camper is at a premium and instead of building walls 
and fully faced cabinets and cramming in accents we focused on open 
space and large windows. Across from the massive countertop you find a 
large u-shaped dinette to match, above that you find on either side equal 
length MOLLE (Modular Lightweight Load-carrying Equipment) panels 
which serve as structure for the cabinet and also offers a huge grid to clip 
and fasten gear to which allows the owner big possibilities.
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A new truck camper from Americas favorite slide-in manufacturer.

MODEL SQ805



DIMENSIONS
Center of Gravity Front 33’’

Center of Gravity Rear 63’’

Exterior Height W/AC 8’1’’

Exterior Width 86’’

Floor Length 8’11’’

Interior Height 80’’

Overall Length 14’5’’

WEIGHTS
Dry Weight w/Std. Equipment 1550 Lbs.

CAPACITIES
Fresh Tank 10 Gal

Grey Tank 20 Gal

Propane 1-5 Gal

OTHER
Sleeping Capacity 4

Refrigerator 3 Cu. Ft.

BATHROOM
Porta-Potti 

CABOVER
Bedspread 

Privacy Curtain 

Queen Mattress 

CONSTRUCTION/INSULATION
Aluminum Framed Floor/Walls/Cab-Over Bed/Roof 

Block Foam Insulation Throughout 

Dual Layer Azdel Walls 

Fully Laminated Solid Roof

Laminated, Insulated Floor, Cab-Over Bed and Roof 

ELECTRICAL
12V/USB Charging Port in Dinette  

and Cab-Over Areas 

45 Amp Converter/Loadcenter

Battery Condition Indicator - LED

Battery Disconnect

Battery Separator

Dual Battery Compartment 

Exterior 110V Patio Outlet 

LED Interior Lighting

Pre-Wired for Sat Dish/Park Cable

Pre-Wired for Vent Fan

Systems Monitor Panel

TV Antenna HD 

2nd Solar Panel - 100 Watt 

Air Conditioner Coleman 11K BTU 

Antenna LTE/Cell Booster 

Backup Camera W/Monitor Wireless 

Dual Lithium Batteries 

Lithium Battery 

MaxxFan Roof Vent 

Satellite Dish - Auto Locating 

Solar Panel - 100 Watt 

TV 110v 

FRESH AND WASTE WATER SYSTEMS
Water Heater 

Water Pump W/In-Line Filter 

INTERIOR/DECOR
Euro Window Treatment W/Combo Screen/Shade 

Hollowcore Flat Panel Cabinet Doors

Lite-Ply Cabinet Construction 

COLORS - INTERIOR
Interior - Bronzite 

Interior - Grayson 

Interior - Lapis 

GALLEY/APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT
2-Burner Cooktop W/Folding Glass Cover 

Forced Air Heating

High Spout Galley Faucet 

Propane Tank (1/5 Gal) 

Refrigerator (3.3 Cu Ft) 12V

Silverware Organizer

Single Sink (Round) 

Spice Rack (Varies By Model)

EXTERIOR
Exterior Mountain Graphics (Enduro Design 805) 

Exterior Propane Connection

Exterior Wash Station 

Keyed-Alike Entry and Storage Compartment Doors 

Keyless Entry 

Laminated Fiberglass Bonded Exterior 

Lance-Lok Basement Truss, Wing and Siderails 

LED Back-Up Lights 

LED License Plate Light W/Holder 

LED Running Lights 

LED Tail Lights 

Manual Acme Screw Camper Jacks

Radius Acrylic Tinted Thermopane Euro Windows 

Radius Cornered Storage Compartment Doors 

Radius Entry Door W/Window 

Roof Vent in Cab-Over 

Swing-Out Entry Assist Handle 

Awning Rear Door-Rollout 

Electric Side Awning 

Entry Step - Aluminum 4 step Scissor 

Jacks Electric Wireless Remote 

Zero Shower

SPECIFICATIONS FOR 6 1/2-FOOT BED 1/2-TON TRUCKS
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FRIDGE

SPECIFICATIONS
Floor Length	 8'-6"

Overall Length	 16'-3"

Width (Exterior)	 86"

Height (Exterior) W/ A/C	 8'-0"

Height (Interior)	 77"

Dry Weight	 1795

Wet Weight	 2113

CG Front	 33"

CG Rear	 45"

Sleeping Capacity (Min./Opt. Max.)	 4

The SQ825 is the epitome of practicality 
and comfort in budgetfriendly truck 
campers. Highlighted by all of the 
precision and quality Lance is known for, 
its features are ideal for those seeking 
a balance between affordability and 
functionality.

Lance CNC and composite construction 
combined with tried-andtrue 
components like glass windows and 
modular lightweight loadcarrying 
equipment cabinetry panels.

Quality Simplified. Value Maximized.

SQUIRE BY LANCE TRUCK CAMPERS! 
LIGHTER. SIMPLER. MORE AFFORDABLE.

MODEL SQ825



EXTERIOR	

Laminated Fiberglass Bonded Exterior	 S

Fiberglass Wrapped Aerodynamic Nose	 S

Lance-Lok Basement Truss, Wing and Siderails	 S

Acme Screw Camper Jacks	 S

Electric Remote Acme Screw Camper Jacks	 O

Swing-Out Jack Brackets	 O

Scissor Step (Torklift)	 O

Sliding Glass Windows 	 S

Roof Rack System	 O

LED Tail Lights 	 S

LED Running Lights 	 S

LED License Plate Light W/Holder	 S

Radius Cornered Storage Compartment Doors	 S

Keyed-Alike Entry and Storage  

Compartment Doors	 S

Radius Entry Door W/Window	 S

Roof Vent in Cab-Over	 S

Exterior Propane Connection	 S

Rear Awning 	 O

Electric CS Awning 10’-4” W/LED Lighting 	 O

Swing-Out Entry Assist Handle	 S

Overland Graphics	 S

CONSTRUCTION/INSULATION	

One-Piece Roof (TPO)	 S

Laminated, Insulated Floor,  

Cab-Over Bed and Roof	 S

Block Foam Insulation Throughout	 S

Aluminum Framed Walls	 S

Aluminum Framed Floor, Cab-Over Bed & Roof	 S

Azdel Interior Walls	 S

INTERIOR/DECOR	

Interior - Grayson	 O

Interior - Bronzite	 O

Interior - Lapis	 O

Surf-X Suedo Solid Surface Lightweight  

Countertops and Tables	 S

Molle Panel Cabinets	 S

Slow rise night shade	 S

GALLEY/APPLIANCES & EQUIPMENT	

2-Burner Cooktop W/Folding Glass Cover	 S

Refrigerator (Cu Ft) 12V	 S

Heating (Dometic 18K BTU)	 S

Propane Tank (#/Gal) 	 1/5

Single Sink (Rectangular) 	 S

High Spout Galley Faucet	 S

Silverware Organizer	 S

FRESH AND WASTE WATER SYSTEMS	

Fresh Tank (Gal)	 30

Gray Tank (Gal)	 13

Black Tank (Gal)	 14

Water Pump W/In-Line Filter	 S

Water Heater (Gerard Tankless)	 S

BATHROOM	

Marine Toilet - Foot Pedal - Plastic	 S

Hinged Bath Door	 S

Ducted Heat	 S

Removable Clothes Rod	 S

DINETTE	
Dinette 	 S

CABOVER	

Deluxe Queen (Marine) Mattress  

W/Pillow Top (60” x 80”)	 S

Overhead Molle Panel Storage 	 S

Privacy Curtain	 S

Carpeted Bed Base (Insulated) 	 S

ELECTRICAL	

Systems Monitor Panel	 S

Battery Condition Indicator - LED	 S

45 Amp Converter/Loadcenter	 S

Dual Battery Compartment	 S 

Battery Disconnect 	 S

Battery Separator	 S

Battery - Lithium (Single)	 O

Battery - Lithium (Double)	 O

EZ Charge Battery Charging Port	 S

LED Interior Lighting	 S

12V/USB Charging Port in Dinette  

and Cab-Over Areas	 S

A/C - Coleman Low Profile 11K BTU 	 O

Pre-Wired for MaxxFan Roof Vent	 S

Full Bladed Fan	 O

Power Roof Vent in Bath	 S

TV Antenna HD	 O

Satellite Dish Self Locating	 O

Antenna LTE/Cell Booster	 O

TV 19” (110V) W/ TV Antenna HD	 O

Solar Panel 100 Watt	 O

LED Patio Light - Switched	 S

Exterior 110V Patio Outlet	 S

Backup Camera W/Truck Cab Wireless Monitor	 O

SPECIFICATIONS FOR 6 1/2-FOOT BED 1/2-TON TRUCKS

Option Weights – All weights are estimates and may vary.         S = Standard Option    O = Optional Feature
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